# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6724711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NBH BANK	05/20/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	14801 WEST 114TH TERRACE
City:	LENEXA
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66215-4884

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6439208
Patent Number:	6478016
Patent Number:	6474318
Patent Number:	6651633
Patent Number:	6478469
Patent Number:	6516788
Patent Number:	6516789
Patent Number:	6612747
Patent Number:	6571780
Patent Number:	6691685
Patent Number:	7051824
Patent Number:	7299792
Patent Number:	6786044
Patent Number:	7107972
Patent Number:	7107973
Patent Number:	7481206
Patent Number:	7189052
Patent Number:	7107962
Patent Number:	7168998
Patent Number:	7568540

PATENT REEL: 056325 FRAME: 0348

506677896

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7654876
Patent Number:	7281528
Patent Number:	7654251
Patent Number:	8356586
Patent Number:	8439019
Patent Number:	8439020
Patent Number:	D656601
Patent Number:	D652501
Patent Number:	D663748
Patent Number:	D673255

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (855)858-3736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8162982031

**Email:** kimberly.petterson@nbhbank.com

Correspondent Name: KIM PETTERSON

Address Line 1: 1111 MAIN STREET, SUITE 2700 Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIM PETTERSON
SIGNATURE:	/kim petterson/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 05/24/2021	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

# **Total Attachments: 8**

source=termination and merger doc combined#page1.tif source=termination and merger doc combined#page2.tif source=termination and merger doc combined#page3.tif source=termination and merger doc combined#page4.tif source=termination and merger doc combined#page5.tif source=termination and merger doc combined#page6.tif source=termination and merger doc combined#page7.tif source=termination and merger doc combined#page8.tif

# Termination and Release of Assignment of Security Interest in Patent Rights

This Termination and Release of Assignment of Security Interest in Patent Rights, is dated as of May 20, 2021 from NBH Bank, as successor in interest by merger to Peoples Bank, grantor, as collateral agent pursuant to the credit agreement dated as of December 14, 2001 to obligator.

Now, therefore for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by patent collateral pursuant to the security agreement the receipt of adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged and upon the terms set forth in this termination and release, the agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Definitions: The term patent collateral as used herein, shall mean all the obligors right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof is the patents listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. Release of Security Interest: The agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the patent collateral, and any right, title or interest of the agent in such patent collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

In Witness whereof, the undersigned has executed this termination and release by it's' duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

NBH Bank

Name: Christina Becerra

Title: Vice President

#### CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Missouri

County of Jackson

On this May 20, 2021, before me personally appeared Christina Becerra to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that she is the Vice President of NBH Bank and that this instrument was signed on behalf of the corporation by authority of its board of directors, and she acknowledged this instrument to be the free act and deed of the corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the day and year next written above.

TAMMIE M BEAVERS
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County
My Commission Expires May 11, 2023
Commission # 15635136

Tammie M. Beavers, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: May 11, 2023

## Schedule "A"

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09668223 FILING DATE: 09/22/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6439208 ISSUE DATE: 08/27/2002 TITLE: CENTRIFUGAL SUPERCHARGER HAVING LUBRICATING SLINGER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09669018 FILING DATE: 09/22/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6478016 ISSUE DATE: 11/12/2002 TITLE: GEAR DRIVEN SUPERCHARGER HAVING NOISE REDUCING IMPELLER SHAFT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09681945 FILING DATE: 06/28/2001 PATENT NUMBER: 6474318 ISSUE DATE: 11/05/2002 TITLE: AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM HAVING INLET VALVE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09683871 FILING DATE: 02/26/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 6651633 ISSUE DATE: 11/25/2003 TITLE: CENTRIFUGAL COMPRESSOR HAVING COMPOUND BEARING ASSEMBLY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09706007 FILING DATE: 11/03/2000
PATENT NUMBER: 6478469 ISSUE DATE: 11/12/2002
TITLE: VELOCITY VARIANCE REDUCING MULTIPLE BEARING ARRANGEMENT FOR IMPELLER SHAFT OF CENTRIFUGAL SUPERCHARGER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10064564 FILING DATE: 07/26/2002
PATENT NUMBER: 6516788 ISSUE DATE: 02/11/2003
TITLE: GEAR DRIVEN SUPERCHARGER HAVING NOISE REDUCING IMPELLER SHAFT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10064640 FILING DATE: 08/01/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 6516789 FILING DATE: 02/11/2003 TITLE: CENTRIFUGAL SUPERCHARGER HAVING LUBRICATING SLINGER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10064835 FILING DATE: 08/22/2002
PATENT NUMBER: 6612747 ISSUE DATE: 09/02/2003
TITLE: VELOCITY VARIANCE REDUCING MULTIPLE BEARING ARRANGEMENT FOR IMPELLER SHAFT OF CENTRIFUGAL SUPERCHARGER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10065165 FILING DATE: 09/23/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 6571780 FILING DATE: 06/03/2003 TITLE: AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM HAVING INLET VALVE

# Schedule A Page 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10249579 FILING DATE: 04/21/2003 PATENT NUMBER: 6691685 FILING DATE: 04/21/2004

TITLE: AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM HAVING INLET VALVE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10605880 FILING DATE: 11/03/2003 PATENT NUMBER: 7051824 FILING DATE: 05/30/2006

TITLE: SUPERCHARGED MOTORCYCLE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10641619 FILING DATE: 08/14/2003
PATENT NUMBER: 7299792 ISSUE DATE: 11/27/2007
TITLE: CENTRIFUGAL COMPRESSOR WITH IMPROVED LUBRICATION SYSTEM FOR

GEAR-TYPE TRANSMISSION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10707934 FILING DATE: 01/26/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 6786044 FILING DATE: 09/07/2004

TITLE: AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM HAVING INLET VALVE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10710797 FILING DATE: 08/03/2004
PATENT NUMBER: 7107972 ISSUE DATE: 09/19/2006
TITLE: MULTI-PHASE CENTRIFUGAL SUPERCHARGING AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10710939 FILING DATE: 08/13/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 7107973 ISSUE DATE: 09/19/2006

TITLE: MULTIPHASE CENTRIFUGAL COMPRESSOR

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10860568 FILING DATE: 06/01/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 7481206 FILING DATE: 01/27/2009

TITLE: ECCENTRIC PULLEY SHAFT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10906751 FILING DATE: 03/04/2005 PATENT NUMBER: 7189052 FISUE DATE: 03/13/2007

TITLE: CENTRIFUGAL COMPRESSOR HAVING ROTATABLE COMPRESSOR CASE INSERT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10976120 FILING DATE: 10/27/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 7107962 FILING DATE: 09/19/2006

TITLE: CARBURETOR HAT FOR FORCED INDUCTION SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11161450 FILING DATE: 08/03/2005 PATENT NUMBER: 7168998 FILING DATE: 01/30/2007

TITLE: PERSONAL WATERCRAFT FORCED AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11379335 FILING DATE: 04/19/2006 PATENT NUMBER: 7568540 FILING DATE: 08/04/2009

TITLE: SUPERCHARGED MOTORCYCLE

## Schedule A Page 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11419711 FILING DATE: 05/22/2006 PATENT NUMBER: 7654876 ISSUE DATE: 02/02/2010

TITLE: AFTERMARKET SUPERCHARGER FOR PERSONAL WATERCRAFT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11589066 FILING DATE: 10/30/2006
PATENT NUMBER: 7281528 ISSUE DATE: 10/16/2007
TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A MECHANICALLY DRIVEN SUPERCHARGER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11944159 FILING DATE: 11/21/2007
PATENT NUMBER: 7654251 ISSUE DATE: 02/02/2010
TITLE: CENTRIFUGAL COMPRESSOR WITH IMPROVED LUBRICATION SYSTEM FOR GEAR-TYPE TRANSMISSION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12363700 FILING DATE: 01/30/2009 PATENT NUMBER: 8356586 FISUE DATE: 01/22/2013

TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING A COMPOUND BEARING ASSEMBLY OF A CENTRIFUGAL COMPRESSOR

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12712895 FILING DATE: 02/25/2010
PATENT NUMBER: 8439019 ISSUE DATE: 05/14/2013
TITLE: COMPRESSED AIR DELIVERY SYSTEM WITH INTEGRATED COOLING OF A
CONTINUOUS VARIABLE TRANSMISSION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12712957 FILING DATE: 02/25/2010
PATENT NUMBER: 8439020 ISSUE DATE: 05/14/2013
TITLE: CVT DRIVEN SUPERCHARGER WITH SELECTIVELY POSITIONABLE SPEED
MULTIPLYING GEAR SET

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29360916 FILING DATE: 05/03/2010 PATENT NUMBER: D656601 ISSUE DATE: 03/27/2012 TITLE: BLOWER CABINET

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29360933 FILING DATE: 05/03/2010 PATENT NUMBER: D652501 ISSUE DATE: 01/17/2012 TITLE: BLOWER ASSEMBLY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29390165 FILING DATE: 04/20/2011 PATENT NUMBER: D663748 ISSUE DATE: 07/17/2012 TITLE: INDUSTRIAL COMPRESSOR CABINET

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29411034 FILING DATE: 01/16/2012 PATENT NUMBER: D673255 ISSUE DATE: 12/25/2012 TITLE: BLOWER ASSEMBLY

Document processing fee
If document is filed on paper
If document is filed electronically
Fees & forms/cover sheets are
subject to change.

To file electronically, access instructions for this form/cover sheet and other information or print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us

and select Business.

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

\$150.00 Currently Not Available

20171969236 \$150.00 SECRETARY OF STA

SECRETARY OF STATE 12/29/2017 10:53:52

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

# Statement of Merger (Surviving Entity is a Domestic Entity)

filed pursuant to § 7-90-203.7 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. For each <u>merging</u> entity, its ID number (if applicable), entity name or true name, form of entity, jurisdiction under the law of which it is formed, and principal address are

00444400400

ID Number	(Colorado Secretary of State ID number,	)		
Entity name or true name	NBH Bank			
Form of entity	Corporation			
Jurisdiction	Colorado			
Street address	7800 East Orchard, Suite 300			
	(Street numbe	r and name,	)	
	Greenwood Village	СО	801	11
	(City)	(State)		(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Countr	y)	<del></del>
Mailing address				
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name or	Post Office	Box info	ormation)
		Post Office	Box info	ormation)
	(Street number and name or	Post Office  (State)	Box info	ormation) (ZIP/Postal Code)
	(City)	(State)		
(leave blank if same as street address)	(City)	(State)		
(leave blank if same as street address)	(City) (Province – if applicable)	(State)		
	(City) (Province – if applicable) 19761296997	(State)		
(leave blank if same as street address)  ID Number	(City)  (Province – if applicable)  19761296997  (Colorado Secretary of State ID number)	(State)		

 $MERGE\_DOM$ 

Page 1 of 4

Rev. 5/29/2007

Street address			
	(Street number and name)		
	(City)	(State) USA	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	)
Mailing address	5175 N. Academy Blvd.		
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and nam	e or Post Office E	Box information)
	Colorado Springs	CO	80918
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	<del>)</del>
ID Number			
	(Colorado Secretary of State ID numb	per)	
Entity name or true name	Peoples Bank		
Form of entity	Bank		
Jurisdiction	Kansas		
Street address	4831 W 6th St.		
	(Street n	umber and name)	
	Lawrence	KS	66049
	(City)	(State) USA	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	)
Mailing address			
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and nam	e or Post Office E	Box information)
,	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	·
(If the following statement applies, adopt the There are more than three mergin name, form of entity, jurisdiction each additional merging entity is or the surviving entity, its entity ID number of the laws of which it is	ng entities and the ID number in under the law of which it is a stated in an attachment. Imber (if applicable), entity n	(if applicable formed, and t	e), entity name or true he principal address o
urisdiction under the law of which it is		s are	
ID Number	20111463402 (Colorado Secretary of State ID numb	nar)	
Entite	NBH Bank	er)	
Entity name or true name	NOT DAIK		
GE_DOM	Page 2 of 4		Rev. 5/29

Form of entity	Bank		
Jurisdiction	Colorado		
Street address	7800 East Orchard, Suite 300	)	
<u> </u>	(Street numb	er and name)	
	Greenwood Village	CO 8	B0111
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	<del></del>
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name o	r Post Office Bo	x information)
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	·
3. Each merging entity has been merged i	nto the surviving entity.		
an appropriate statement of change Secretary of State for filing pursuan  5. (If the following statement applies, adopt the statement of the merging entities records of the secretary of state and Document number	nt to Part 3 of Article 90 of Title ent by marking the box and state the appro- is a registrant of a trademark de	7, C.R.S.  opriate documents scribed in a	at number(s).) filed document in the
Document number  Document number			
Document number			
(If the following statement applies, adopt the	e statement by marking the box and includ demarks and the document numb		
6. (If applicable, adopt the following statement by maximum. This document contains additional	=		
7. (Caution: <u>Leave blank</u> if the document does n legal consequences. Read instructions before		ing a delayed	effective date has significant
(If the following statement applies, adopt the statem. The delayed effective date and, if applied			equired format.) 18; 12:02 am

#### Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

8. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are

Petrucci	Angela	
7800 East Orchard, S	Guite 300	(Middle) (Suffix)
(Street numbe	er and name or Post O	Office Box information)
Greenwood Village	CO	80111
(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
(Province – if applicabl	e) (Coun	try)

(If applicable, adopt the following statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)

This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing.

#### Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

MERGE\_DOM

Page 4 of 4

Rev. 5/29/2007